
Order #: 962661393

BUSINESS-FACTS: 2 DIGIT SIC SUMMARY
Prepared For You

Project Code: South Tulsa

Coord: 36.0028 -95.8867
Type: Radius

TULSA, OK  74133
E 111TH ST S AT S MEMORIAL DR Site: 01 01

Order #: 962661393

Site:

1.00 Mile Radius

SIC
Code Business Description

Total
Establishments

Total
Employees

Sales
(in Millions)

Establishments
20+ Employees

176 958 117.7 10TOT All Industries
7 24 3.4 0MAN All Manufacturing (SIC 20-39)

43 275 29.5 4RET All Retailing (SIC 52-59)

0 0 .0 001 Agricultural Production - Crops
0 0 .0 002 Agricultural Production - Livestock
3 12 .5 007 Agricultural Services
0 0 .0 008 Forestry
0 0 .0 009 Fishing, Hunting and Trapping

0 0 .0 010 Metal Mining
0 0 .0 012 Coal Mining
3 18 2.2 013 Oil and Gas Extraction
1 15 1.1 014 Mining NonMetalics, Except Fuels

8 34 9.5 015 Building Construction and General Contractors
0 0 .0 016 Heavy Construction, Except SIC 15

13 48 6.6 017 Construction-Special Trade Contractors

0 0 .0 020 Food and Kindred Products
0 0 .0 021 Tobacco Manufacturers
0 0 .0 022 Textile Mill Products
0 0 .0 023 Apparel and Other Fabric Products
0 0 .0 024 Lumber and Wood Products, Except Furniture
0 0 .0 025 Furniture and Fixtures
2 10 1.9 026 Paper and Allied Products
2 4 .3 027 Printing, Publishing and Allied Industries
0 0 .0 028 Chemicals and Allied Products
0 0 .0 029 Petroleum Refining and Related Industries
0 0 .0 030 Rubber and Miscellaneous Plastics Products
0 0 .0 031 Leather and Leather Products
0 0 .0 032 Stone, Clay, Glass and Concrete Products
0 0 .0 033 Primary Metal Industries
0 0 .0 034 Fabricated Metal Products
1 5 .4 035 Industry and Commercial Machinery and Computers
0 0 .0 036 Electrical and Electronic Equipment(Ex. Computers)
0 0 .0 037 Transportation Equipment
1 4 .6 038 Measuring and Analyzing Instruments
1 1 .2 039 Miscellaneous Manufacturing Industries

0 0 .0 040 Railroad Transportation
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Order #: 962661393

BUSINESS-FACTS: 2 DIGIT SIC SUMMARY

Project Code: South Tulsa

Coord: 36.0028 -95.8867
Type: Radius

TULSA, OK  74133
E 111TH ST S AT S MEMORIAL DR Site: 01 01

Order #: 962661393

Site:

1.00 Mile Radius

SIC
Code Business Description

Total
Establishments

Total
Employees

Sales
(in Millions)

Establishments
20+ Employees

0 0 .0 041 Local, Suburban and Interurban Transportation
2 4 .6 042 Motor Freight Transportation and Warehouse
0 0 .0 043 U.S. Postal Service
0 0 .0 044 Water Transportation
0 0 .0 045 Transportation by Air
0 0 .0 046 Pipe Lines, Except Natural Gas
2 3 .9 047 Transportation Services
2 23 2.2 148 Communication
0 0 .0 049 Electric, Gas and Sanitary Services

6 62 9.7 250 Wholesale Trade-Durable Goods
2 24 4.2 151 Wholesale Trade-NonDurable Goods

8 35 5.7 052 Building Materials, Garden Supply and Mobile Homes
1 8 .9 053 General Merchandise Stores
2 8 1.1 054 Food Stores
5 11 2.3 055 Automobile Dealers and Gas Service Stations
3 10 .5 056 Apparel and Accessory Stores
7 70 10.7 157 Home Furniture,Furnishings and Equipment
7 98 4.8 358 Eating and Drinking Places

10 35 3.5 059 Miscellaneous Retail

6 54 15.5 060 Depository Institutions
1 2 .6 061 NonDepository Credit Institutions
2 5 .8 062 Security and Commodity Brokers and Service
0 0 .0 063 Insurance Carriers
4 12 2.8 064 Insurance Agents, Brokers and Service
6 41 5.9 165 Real Estate
0 0 .0 067 Holding and Other Investment Offices
0 0 .0 070 Hotels and Other Lodging Places

5 16 .8 072 Personal Services
7 18 2.6 073 Business Services
6 18 1.3 075 Automobile Repair, Services and Parking
3 9 1.0 076 Miscellaneous Repair Services
1 15 2.3 078 Motion Pictures
7 76 5.2 179 Amusement and Recreational Service (Ex. Movies)

10 44 3.8 080 Health Services
2 5 .9 081 Legal Services
0 0 .0 082 Educational Services
2 15 .4 083 Social Services
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Order #: 962661393

BUSINESS-FACTS: 2 DIGIT SIC SUMMARY

Project Code: South Tulsa

Coord: 36.0028 -95.8867
Type: Radius

TULSA, OK  74133
E 111TH ST S AT S MEMORIAL DR Site: 01 01

Order #: 962661393

Site:

1.00 Mile Radius

SIC
Code Business Description

Total
Establishments

Total
Employees

Sales
(in Millions)

Establishments
20+ Employees

0 0 .0 084 Museums, Art Galleries, Zoos, Etc.
6 18 1.1 086 Membership Organizations
6 20 2.3 087 Eng, Acct, Research and Mgmt Related Services

0 0 .0 089 Miscellaneous Services
0 0 .0 090 Public Administration  (SIC 90-97)

10 48 .0 099 NonClassifiable Establishments
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Order #: 962661393

BUSINESS-FACTS: 2 DIGIT SIC SUMMARY

Project Code: South Tulsa

Coord: 36.0028 -95.8867
Type: Radius

TULSA, OK  74133
E 111TH ST S AT S MEMORIAL DR Site: 01 01

Order #: 962661393

Site:

3.00 Mile Radius

SIC
Code Business Description

Total
Establishments

Total
Employees

Sales
(in Millions)

Establishments
20+ Employees

1,181 9,446 1,175.2 100TOT All Industries
34 312 30.5 5MAN All Manufacturing (SIC 20-39)

240 3,189 466.9 37RET All Retailing (SIC 52-59)

1 1 .1 001 Agricultural Production - Crops
0 0 .0 002 Agricultural Production - Livestock

35 271 10.7 407 Agricultural Services
0 0 .0 008 Forestry
0 0 .0 009 Fishing, Hunting and Trapping

0 0 .0 010 Metal Mining
0 0 .0 012 Coal Mining

12 61 7.8 013 Oil and Gas Extraction
2 17 1.2 014 Mining NonMetalics, Except Fuels

39 150 42.8 015 Building Construction and General Contractors
1 27 2.9 116 Heavy Construction, Except SIC 15

56 301 46.2 317 Construction-Special Trade Contractors

1 12 .9 020 Food and Kindred Products
0 0 .0 021 Tobacco Manufacturers
0 0 .0 022 Textile Mill Products
1 1 .1 023 Apparel and Other Fabric Products
1 1 .1 024 Lumber and Wood Products, Except Furniture
0 0 .0 025 Furniture and Fixtures
3 26 2.7 026 Paper and Allied Products
8 62 6.0 227 Printing, Publishing and Allied Industries
0 0 .0 028 Chemicals and Allied Products
1 71 6.3 129 Petroleum Refining and Related Industries
1 2 .1 030 Rubber and Miscellaneous Plastics Products
0 0 .0 031 Leather and Leather Products
1 13 2.6 032 Stone, Clay, Glass and Concrete Products
0 0 .0 033 Primary Metal Industries
3 22 1.8 034 Fabricated Metal Products
5 18 1.6 035 Industry and Commercial Machinery and Computers
2 41 3.8 136 Electrical and Electronic Equipment(Ex. Computers)
0 0 .0 037 Transportation Equipment
1 4 .6 038 Measuring and Analyzing Instruments
6 39 3.9 139 Miscellaneous Manufacturing Industries

0 0 .0 040 Railroad Transportation
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Order #: 962661393

BUSINESS-FACTS: 2 DIGIT SIC SUMMARY

Project Code: South Tulsa

Coord: 36.0028 -95.8867
Type: Radius

TULSA, OK  74133
E 111TH ST S AT S MEMORIAL DR Site: 01 01

Order #: 962661393

Site:

3.00 Mile Radius

SIC
Code Business Description

Total
Establishments

Total
Employees

Sales
(in Millions)

Establishments
20+ Employees

1 1 .1 041 Local, Suburban and Interurban Transportation
6 61 11.1 242 Motor Freight Transportation and Warehouse
3 19 1.5 043 U.S. Postal Service
0 0 .0 044 Water Transportation
2 10 1.1 045 Transportation by Air
1 14 2.7 046 Pipe Lines, Except Natural Gas

10 64 11.7 047 Transportation Services
8 77 7.8 348 Communication
1 1 .1 049 Electric, Gas and Sanitary Services

35 271 51.7 550 Wholesale Trade-Durable Goods
17 148 25.9 351 Wholesale Trade-NonDurable Goods

22 156 24.8 152 Building Materials, Garden Supply and Mobile Homes
5 573 63.4 353 General Merchandise Stores

19 334 46.7 354 Food Stores
28 744 222.3 855 Automobile Dealers and Gas Service Stations
18 54 3.2 056 Apparel and Accessory Stores
24 173 29.8 157 Home Furniture,Furnishings and Equipment
52 769 36.7 1658 Eating and Drinking Places
72 386 40.0 559 Miscellaneous Retail

17 217 59.7 360 Depository Institutions
6 28 8.7 061 NonDepository Credit Institutions

16 87 14.0 062 Security and Commodity Brokers and Service
0 0 .0 063 Insurance Carriers

39 163 37.7 264 Insurance Agents, Brokers and Service
45 195 30.3 165 Real Estate
5 7 1.7 067 Holding and Other Investment Offices
0 0 .0 070 Hotels and Other Lodging Places

58 314 10.8 372 Personal Services
73 293 40.3 273 Business Services
19 193 13.5 175 Automobile Repair, Services and Parking
14 31 3.0 076 Miscellaneous Repair Services
8 55 7.2 078 Motion Pictures

31 263 19.9 379 Amusement and Recreational Service (Ex. Movies)
127 929 89.7 880 Health Services
17 61 10.7 081 Legal Services
8 331 28.5 582 Educational Services

16 181 8.9 383 Social Services
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Order #: 962661393

BUSINESS-FACTS: 2 DIGIT SIC SUMMARY

Project Code: South Tulsa

Coord: 36.0028 -95.8867
Type: Radius

TULSA, OK  74133
E 111TH ST S AT S MEMORIAL DR Site: 01 01

Order #: 962661393

Site:

3.00 Mile Radius

SIC
Code Business Description

Total
Establishments

Total
Employees

Sales
(in Millions)

Establishments
20+ Employees

1 8 .2 084 Museums, Art Galleries, Zoos, Etc.
64 611 32.3 586 Membership Organizations
60 241 34.9 187 Eng, Acct, Research and Mgmt Related Services

3 5 .4 089 Miscellaneous Services
1 6 .0 090 Public Administration  (SIC 90-97)

49 232 .0 099 NonClassifiable Establishments
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Order #: 962661393

BUSINESS-FACTS: 2 DIGIT SIC SUMMARY

Project Code: South Tulsa

Coord: 36.0028 -95.8867
Type: Radius

TULSA, OK  74133
E 111TH ST S AT S MEMORIAL DR Site: 01 01

Order #: 962661393

Site:

5.00 Mile Radius

SIC
Code Business Description

Total
Establishments

Total
Employees

Sales
(in Millions)

Establishments
20+ Employees

4,287 48,179 5,838.7 500TOT All Industries
133 1,907 169.0 22MAN All Manufacturing (SIC 20-39)
985 15,372 1,717.9 182RET All Retailing (SIC 52-59)

5 11 1.0 001 Agricultural Production - Crops
0 0 .0 002 Agricultural Production - Livestock

75 642 25.8 1007 Agricultural Services
0 0 .0 008 Forestry
0 0 .0 009 Fishing, Hunting and Trapping

0 0 .0 010 Metal Mining
0 0 .0 012 Coal Mining

53 527 66.2 413 Oil and Gas Extraction
2 17 1.2 014 Mining NonMetalics, Except Fuels

108 432 121.5 015 Building Construction and General Contractors
8 106 11.8 416 Heavy Construction, Except SIC 15

135 883 137.9 1017 Construction-Special Trade Contractors

4 75 10.1 220 Food and Kindred Products
1 1 .1 021 Tobacco Manufacturers
0 0 .0 022 Textile Mill Products
2 2 .2 023 Apparel and Other Fabric Products
5 14 1.7 024 Lumber and Wood Products, Except Furniture
1 20 1.5 125 Furniture and Fixtures
7 35 3.4 026 Paper and Allied Products

36 313 25.5 627 Printing, Publishing and Allied Industries
3 11 1.4 028 Chemicals and Allied Products
4 89 9.1 129 Petroleum Refining and Related Industries
2 3 .2 030 Rubber and Miscellaneous Plastics Products
0 0 .0 031 Leather and Leather Products
3 37 4.5 132 Stone, Clay, Glass and Concrete Products
3 402 26.3 233 Primary Metal Industries
9 59 4.7 034 Fabricated Metal Products

18 509 53.4 435 Industry and Commercial Machinery and Computers
5 102 6.8 236 Electrical and Electronic Equipment(Ex. Computers)
1 14 .9 037 Transportation Equipment
7 47 4.7 038 Measuring and Analyzing Instruments

22 174 14.5 339 Miscellaneous Manufacturing Industries

0 0 .0 040 Railroad Transportation
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Order #: 962661393

BUSINESS-FACTS: 2 DIGIT SIC SUMMARY

Project Code: South Tulsa

Coord: 36.0028 -95.8867
Type: Radius

TULSA, OK  74133
E 111TH ST S AT S MEMORIAL DR Site: 01 01

Order #: 962661393

Site:

5.00 Mile Radius

SIC
Code Business Description

Total
Establishments

Total
Employees

Sales
(in Millions)

Establishments
20+ Employees

4 10 .6 041 Local, Suburban and Interurban Transportation
27 240 34.3 542 Motor Freight Transportation and Warehouse
6 43 2.5 143 U.S. Postal Service
2 27 3.0 144 Water Transportation
3 19 2.1 045 Transportation by Air
4 102 21.2 146 Pipe Lines, Except Natural Gas

27 216 41.1 247 Transportation Services
42 679 55.0 1248 Communication
14 120 22.6 249 Electric, Gas and Sanitary Services

132 952 172.2 1250 Wholesale Trade-Durable Goods
45 325 57.4 451 Wholesale Trade-NonDurable Goods

51 690 96.5 652 Building Materials, Garden Supply and Mobile Homes
27 2,422 266.4 1653 General Merchandise Stores
72 1,105 176.0 954 Food Stores
63 940 260.5 1055 Automobile Dealers and Gas Service Stations

122 1,157 88.6 1056 Apparel and Accessory Stores
103 1,636 346.5 1357 Home Furniture,Furnishings and Equipment
233 5,248 255.9 8658 Eating and Drinking Places
314 2,174 227.5 3259 Miscellaneous Retail

48 3,623 1,029.4 960 Depository Institutions
41 451 139.2 261 NonDepository Credit Institutions
52 293 46.5 162 Security and Commodity Brokers and Service
5 29 3.9 063 Insurance Carriers

139 806 188.1 964 Insurance Agents, Brokers and Service
198 1,874 264.6 1865 Real Estate

9 26 4.5 067 Holding and Other Investment Offices
20 252 10.8 470 Hotels and Other Lodging Places

256 1,231 45.5 672 Personal Services
267 1,933 244.5 2073 Business Services
53 351 23.7 375 Automobile Repair, Services and Parking
33 72 7.0 076 Miscellaneous Repair Services
18 155 15.7 178 Motion Pictures
81 1,115 77.0 1479 Amusement and Recreational Service (Ex. Movies)

451 5,744 452.3 5580 Health Services
76 328 59.2 381 Legal Services
66 2,319 240.3 3282 Educational Services
74 945 56.2 1883 Social Services
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Order #: 962661393

BUSINESS-FACTS: 2 DIGIT SIC SUMMARY

Project Code: South Tulsa

Coord: 36.0028 -95.8867
Type: Radius

TULSA, OK  74133
E 111TH ST S AT S MEMORIAL DR Site: 01 01

Order #: 962661393

Site:

5.00 Mile Radius

SIC
Code Business Description

Total
Establishments

Total
Employees

Sales
(in Millions)

Establishments
20+ Employees

3 61 1.6 184 Museums, Art Galleries, Zoos, Etc.
167 1,135 71.4 886 Membership Organizations
226 1,380 191.4 1187 Eng, Acct, Research and Mgmt Related Services

12 20 1.6 089 Miscellaneous Services
14 211 .0 390 Public Administration  (SIC 90-97)

168 1,195 .0 1099 NonClassifiable Establishments

Prepared from Claritas Business-Facts which includes data from infoUSA.
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